

C.R.(NDPS) 140/25 (CIS Reg. No.140/25)

CNR- WBDJ12-000141-2025

Order No.02

Dated 04.11.2025

(2) accused persons, viz. **Samim Aktar** and **Sushil Ray** are virtually produced from J/C and custody warrants sent to this Court.

Separate Lawyer's hazira are filed for the (2) accused persons.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Ld. PO is on leave.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **18.11.2025** for production and I/O's report.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, I/c. Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, 2nd Court, I/c.Siliguri